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YouGov Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1640 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th August 2018

Voting intention Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “® [ con | Lab | M® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOf | Midiands / f o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1640 [437]421[ 110|563 |538[ 100 | 645 700 | 794 | 846 | 184 ]692 | 389 |376]| 935 [ 705 | 220 531 351 395 143

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
19-20 14-15
July  Aug
Do you think that Theresa May is doing well or badly as Prime
Minister?
Verywell 3 3 10 O 1 7 1 1 3 4 3 3 1 2 3 7 3 3 3 4 2 2 7
Fairly well 21 23 53 7 15144 8 18 16 34 18 28 15 17 27 34| 25 20 19 27 24 21 17
TOTAL WELL 24 26 63 7 16 51 9 19 19 38 21 31 16 19 30 41 28 23 22 31 26 23 24
Fairly badly 32 31 | 25 34 43|29 34 38 32 31 | 30 31 34 33 28 28| 30 31 41 30 27 31 27
Very badly 34 32 7 54 36|12 50 35 43 23 39 25 30 34 37 25| 31 33 28 28 31 37 41
TOTAL BADLY 66 63 32 88 79 41 84 73 75 54 69 56 64 67 65 53 61 64 69 58 58 68 68
Don'tknow 10 11 |6 4 5|7 8 8| 6 8 |9 13 |19 15 4 7|10 13| 9 11 15 9 8
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn is doing well or badly as leader
of the Labour Party?
Verywell 5 4 0 14 0 0 10 O 6 2 4 4 6 5 4 1 4 4 5 2 2 8 4
Fairly well 22 16 3 46 6 2 34 11 24 9 17 16 21 20 15 8 16 16 17 14 20 17 11
TOTAL WELL 27 20 3 60 6 2 4 11 30 1 21 20 27 25 19 9 20 20 22 16 22 25 15
Fairly badly 24 26 | 20 27 38|22 30 33 31 23 | 25 28 30 26 28 23| 28 24 28 26 21 27 33
Very badly 35 39 73 6 54|69 15 51 29 58 44 35 13 29 49 62| 41 38 38 44 39 35 40
TOTAL BADLY 59 65 93 33 92 91 45 84 60 81 69 63 43 55 77 8 69 62 66 70 60 62 73
Don'tknow 15 14 | 4 7 2|6 11 5| o9 8 |11 18 |3 20 4 6| 11 18| 13 13 18 14 1
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Jeremy Corbyn has faced criticism about his attendence at a
wreath laying memorial ceremony in Tunisia in 2014. How
closely are you following this story?
Very closely 6 10 6 4 9 6 4 5 8 9 3 4 4 6 10 6 5 5 6 5 7 5
Fairly closely 20 | 29 17 26| 28 17 25 20 24 23 16 13 15 26 26| 22 17 17 21 18 19 25
Not very closely 22 | 23 28 24|23 25 22 27 21 23 21 14 23 22 24| 25 19 23 23 24 19 20
| am aware of the stories but am not following them 27 |26 29 27|25 28 28 26 27 28 25 23 26 30 27| 26 27 34 26 28 25 21
| am not aware of the stories 26 |12 21 19|15 24 22 21 20 17 34 46 33 16 12| 21 32 20 24 25 30 29
From what you have seen or heard, has Jeremy Corbyn's
attendence at this memorial ceremony made you think better
or worse of him, or has it made no difference to your view?
[Asked only to respondents who had said that they were aware of
the story; n=1264]
Makes me think better of him 3 2 7 3 1 6 2 4 2 5 2 10 5 1 2 3 4 2 3 3 3 6
Makes me think worse of him 16 [19 9 24120 13 23 15 18 17 15 10 18 19 13| 16 18 16 17 17 18 11
No difference - | already had a positive opinion of Jerzrr‘:é' ICS‘:Ir”bgg 21| 2 58 8|2 46 10| 33 10 |22 20 |3 25 20 14| 21 22| 26 18 21 23 26
No difference - already had a negative opinion of Jerzr:é’ |Csc:.r||b£ 47 |74 10 55|73 20 55| 34 64 |45 49 | 22 35 50 67| 50 42| 39 51 49 44 43
Don't know 12 4 15 10| 5 15 10 14 6 11 14 23 18 10 4 10 15 17 11 10 12 14
And from what you have seen or heard, do you think Jeremy
Corbyn has or has not given an honest account of his
attendence at the memorial ceremony?
[Asked only to respondents who had said that they were aware of
the story; n=1264]
Has given an honest account 21 5 51 22| 5 42 27 31 12 24 19 33 21 23 17| 20 23 24 18 19 24 30
Has not given an honest account 44 | 71 10 45|71 18 42 30 62 45 43 22 35 51 58| 46 42 40 47 43 46 41
Don't know 34 |24 39 33|25 39 30 38 26 31 38 45 44 26 25| 34 35 36 35 38 30 29
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Some people have claimed that Jeremy Corbyn took part in
laying a wreath on the graves of some of those responsible
for organising the killing of members of the Israeli team at the

1972 Munich Olympics.

Jeremy Corbyn has denied this, and said he only took part in
a ceremony to honour the victims of the 1985 bombing of the

PLO headquarters.

From what you have seen or heard about the story, do you
think Jeremy Corbyn probably did or did not take part in
laying a wreath on the graves of those responsible for
organising the killings at the 1972 Olympics?

[Asked only to respondents who had said that they were aware of

the story; n=1264]

Some people have accused Jeremy Corbyn of having been
sympathetic towards Palestinian militants in the past and
having been too friendly towards groups involved in

terrorism.

Jeremy Corbyn has said that violence on all sides is wrong,
and that he spoke to figures involved with Palestianian
militants because he wanted to open a dialogue and find a

peaceful solution.

From what you have seen or heard, do you think the criticism
of Jeremy Corbyn over this is fair or unfair?
The criticism is fair
The criticism is unfair
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Probably did not

Voting intention Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ™ | con|Lab | M® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands [ f o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1640 | 437|421 110 |563|538| 100 | 645 | 700 | 794 | 846 | 184 | 692 | 389 |376| 935 | 705 | 220 | 531 | 351 | 395 | 143
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
44 |68 16 38|69 19 47| 30 61 |45 42 | 20 34 47 57| 46 40| 38 50 39 41 47
25 |10 52 25|10 44 26| 36 16 |26 24 |37 26 26 19| 26 24| 25 21 25 29 28
31 |22 32 37|21 38 28| 3¢ 23 |20 34 |34 39 27 24| 28 36| 37 28 36 29 25
38 |68 14 42|65 19 41| 27 56 |44 32 | 23 20 45 55| 41 33| 39 41 38 34 34
20| 8 65 33| 8 54 27| 44 16 |32 27 |40 31 28 21| 30 28| 34 26 28 31 32
33 |24 20 25|27 27 32| 28 28 |24 41 |36 40 27 24| 20 38| 26 33 34 35 34
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